E-pHEMT MMIC AE368
Product Features Applications
• 50 ~ 3500MHz
• GaAs E-pHEMT MMIC
• 1W Medium Amplifier
• Higher linearity
• Low Noise Figure
• High Max input power

L2
1pF
L4
4pF
C5
1.5pF
C4
1.5pF
C2
22nH
C8
0.5pF
EVB BOM
Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 0.5pF, 1608 C8 Murata GRM1885C1HR50CZ01D
CAP, 1pF, 1608 L2 Murata GRM1885C1H1R0CZ01D
CAP, 1.5pF, 1608 C4, C5 Murata GRM1885C1H1R5CZ01D
CAP, 4pF, 1608 L4 Murata GRM1885C1H4R0CZ01D
CAP, 100nF, 1608 C9 Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
CAP, 4.7uF, 3216-18 C12 AVX TAJA475M016RNJ
IND, 22nH, 1608 C2 Taiyo Yuden HK160822NJ
IND,10nH,±5%,2012,W/W L3 WURTH ELEKTRONIK 74476010C
RES, 0Ohm, 1608 C1, R2, C7 ROHM MCR03 EZPJ000

L2
0.75pF
L4
3pF
C5
1.5pF
C4
1.2pF
C2
22nH
C8
0.5pF
EVB BOM
Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 0.5pF, 1608 C8 Murata GRM1885C1HR50CZ01D
CAP, 0.75pF, 1608 L2 Murata GRM1885C1HR75CZ01D
CAP, 1.2pF, 1608 C4 Murata GRM1885C1H1R2CZ01D
CAP, 1.5pF, 1608 C5 Murata GRM1885C1H1R5CZ01D
CAP, 3pF, 1608 L4 Murata GRM1885C1H3R0CZ01D
CAP, 100nF, 1608 C9 Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
CAP, 4.7uF, 3216-18 C12 AVX TAJA475M016RNJ
IND, 22nH, 1608 C2 Taiyo Yuden HK160822NJ
IND, 10nH, ±5%, 2012, W/W L3 WURTH ELEKTRONIK 74476010C

C5
0.5pF
C2
0.75pF
L1
15nH
L2
1.2pF
C7
2pF
EVB BOM
Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 0.5pF, 1608 C5 Murata GRM1885C1HR50CZ01D
CAP, 0.75pF, 1608 C2 Murata GRM1885C1HR75CZ01D
CAP, 1.2pF, 1608 L2 Murata GRM1885C1H1R2CZ01D
CAP, 2pF, 1608 C1, L4, C7 Murata GRM1885C1H2R0CZ01D
CAP, 100nF, 1608 C9 Murata GRM188R71C104KA01D
CAP, 4.7uF, 3216-18 C12 AVX TAJA475M016RNJ
IND, 15nH, 1608 L1 Taiyo Yuden HK160815NJ
IND, 8.2nH, ±5%, 2012,W/W L3 WURTH ELEKTRONIK 744760082A